

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$86,044.73

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/19/17

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

| DATE: | 1/3/2017 | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|---|-----------------------------------|--|---------------------------|
| PROJECT: | Harold Washington Library C | enter's Thomas I | Hughes Children's Li | brary Renovation | | | |
| Pay Application N For the Period; Contract No.: | lo.: 1 12/1/2016 C1575 | to | 2/31/2016 | | | | |
| by the Public Built certify to the Com | th Resolution No, adding Commission of Chicago mission and to its Trustee, the Construction Account and No amount hereby approved current estimates approved retained funds being payat | ofor the financinat: stated herein I has not been ped for payment by the Archite | ng of this project (a have been incurred aid; and upon any contract ect - Engineer until | and all terms used herei d by the Commission an will, when added to all the aggregate amount o | n shall have the d that each item | e same meaning as in so in thereof is a proper cha usty paid upon such cor | aid Resolution), I hereby |
| THE CONTRACT | OR: Path Co | onstruction Co | omnany Inc | | - | · •···- | |
| | Washington Library Center | | | Library Renovation | | | ; |
| is now entitled to | the sum of: | \$ | | 86,044.7 | /3 \$ | | - |
| ORIGINAL CONT | RACTOR PRICE | \$ | | - | | | |
| DEDUCTIONS | | \$ | | _ | | | |
| NET ADDITION O | R DEDUCTION | \$ | • | _ | | | |
| ADJUSTED CON | TRACT PRICE | | \$1,671,000.00 | - | | | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT | EARNED | | | | \$ | 1,44,400 <u> </u> | 95,605.26 |
| TOTAL RETENTION | ON | | | | \$ | | 9,560,53 |
| but Not to | Withheld @ 10% of Total Ar o Exceed 5% of Contract Pri d Other Withholding | | | \$ 9,560.5 \$ - | | | , |
| c) Liquidate | ed Damages Withheld | | | \$ - | _ | | |
| TOTAL PAID TO | DATE (Include this Paymer | ıt) | | | _\$ | | 86,044.73 |
| LESS: AMOUNT | PREVIOUSLY PAID | | | | \$ | | - |
| AMOUNT DUE TH | IIS PAYMENT | | | | \$ | | 86,044.73 |
| Architect Enginee | Dr: | | | | | | |

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

CONTRACTOR Path Construction Company, Inc

| Project Name | Harold Washington Library C | enter's Thomas Hughes Childre | n's Library Ronovatio |
|--------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| DOM BUILDING | | - | |

PBC Project # C1575

Job Location 400 S. State Street, Chicago IL 60805

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #1

STATE OF HALINOIS ; SS

COUNTY OF 1

The offlant, being first duly swom on eath, deposes and says that he is. Senior Project Manager, of Path Construction Company, Inc., an Itinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1575 dated the 8th day of Nevember, 2016, for the following project:

Michael Diffendersfor

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

86,044,73

under the terms of sald Contract:

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done laber on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth apposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this estatement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

| | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | |
|---------|---|---|--------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|---------|---------------|--------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| ITEM# | Subcontractor Name & Address | Type of Work | Original contract amount | Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete | Previous | Current | Total to date | retainege | net provious bitting | nel amount due | temaining to bill |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 ff Algoriquia Rd., Arlangton Heights, IL 50000 | Scaffold / Protection at Okylights | \$ 8,500.00 | | \$ 8,500.00 | | **** | \$ - | s - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 8,500.00 |
| | Consist 345 Crossen Ave, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | Delective Demolition' Hazard Material | \$ 63,000.00 | | \$ 63,000,00 | | | s - | s - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 63,000.00 |
| | Dumes Construction 8206 Long Ave, Burbank, IL 60459 | Miscellaneous Carpenity | \$ 103,914.00 | | \$ 103,914.00 | | | \$ - | \$ - | s . | | s - | |
| | Durnex Construction 8236 Long Ave, Burbank, St. 60450 | Building Insulation | included above | | s - | | | \$ - | \$. | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | Durnex Construction 8230 Long Ave, Burbank, IL 60450 | Cleel Doors and Frames-Install | included above | | \$ - | | | s - | s - | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | Durnex Construction 8236 Long Ave, Burbank, IL 60461 | Door Install Cont | Included above | | \$ - | | | \$ - | s - | s - | | s - | s - |
| | Dumex Construction 8236 Long Ave, Burbank, II, 60462 | Accres Doors and Frames | Included above | | \$ - | | | ş . | s - | s - | | s - | s - |
| | Dursex Construction 6235 Long Ave, Burbank, IL 60453 | Non Giructumi Metal Framing | Included above | | \$ - | | | s - | s - | s - | | s - | \$ |
| | Dumex Construction 5235 Long Ave, Burbank, IL 60454 | Gypsum Board | Included above | | \$ - | | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | s - | s - |
| | Durnex Construction 6236 Long Ave, Burbank, IL 60465 | Acoustical Panel Ceilings | included above | | \$ - | | | s - | s - | s - | | \$ - | s - |
| | Durnex Construction B235 Long Ave, Burbank, IL 60486 | Plaster Skim Cost / Patching | included above | | \$ - | | | s - | s - | s - | | \$ - | s |
| | Durrex Construction 5235 Long Ave, Burbank, IL 60457 | Impact Resistant Wall Protection (Corner Guards) | included above | | \$ - | | | \$ - | s - | s - | | s - | s - |
| | Dumex Construction 8238 Long Ave, Busbank, IL 00468 | Tallet Room Accessories-Install | included above | | \$ - | | | s - | \$ - | s - | | s - | s - |
| | Meliahn Manufacturing Co. 5900 West 95th St., Chicago, II, 50838 | Woodworking, Countertops, Visual Displays | \$ 96,185.00 | | \$ 96,185.00 | | | s - | s - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 96,185.00 |
| | Laforce Inc. 250 Corporate Woods Pkwy, Vernon Hile, 11. 50001 | Doors, Frames, and Haldware | \$ 15,248.00 | | \$ 15,248.00 | | | s - | s - | s - | | s - | \$ 15,248.00 |
| | Underland Archizottural Dysleme, Inc. 20318 Terrehne Ave., Lynwood, IL 60411 | Glazing Including Class Markerboard | \$ 67,000.00 | | \$ 67,000.00 | | | \$ - | s - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 67,000.00 |
| | TOI Commercial Flooring 8201 West 183rd OL, Suite O, Tinley Park, IL 51826 | Ceramic Tile, Floor Prep. Flooring (Carpeting | \$ 118,000.00 | | \$ 118,000,00 | | | s - | \$ - | s - | | s | |
| <u></u> | M3 Sebestian Corp. 6226 North Rockwell St., Chicago, IL 60659 | Interior Painting | \$ 32,000.00 | | \$ 32,000.00 | | | s - | s - | s - | VI - | | |
| | Peth Construction Company, 125 & Algoriquin Rd., Arlington Heights, It. 80005 | Dignage | \$ 1,200.00 | | \$ 1,200,00 | | | s - | s - | 5 - | | | \$ 32,000,00 |
| | Path Construction Company, 126 E Algoriquin Rd., Arlangton Heights, IL 60006 | Toliet Room Accessories | \$ 2,500.00 | | \$ 2,500.00 | | | \$ - | s - | s - | | s - | \$ 1,200.00 |
| | Bredford Systems Corp. 430 County Club Dr., Genseeville, IL 60106 | Library Olack Systems | \$ 83,000.00 | | \$ 83,000.00 | | · | s - | \$ - | \$ - | | s - | \$ 2,500.00 \$ 83,000.00 |

| | Thomas Interiors 475 Brighton Dr., Dicerningdale, IL 50108 | Library Furnitions | \$ | 225,000.00 | | Ś | 225,000.00 | | | |], | _ | Ļ | | | | | [| |]_ | |
|---------------|--|---|----------|--------------|------|----|--------------|------|----|---|----|---|----|---|----|---|--------|----|---|----|------------------------|
| L., | Chicago Pire Protection, LLC 19807 South Maplewood Ave., Chicago, IL 60605 | Fire Extinguisher Cabinets, Accessories and Suppresion | \$ | 12,032.00 | | s | 12,032.00 | | | | | | , | | | | | > | | \$ | 225,000.00 |
| | Omega Plumbing 521 Oak Leef Ct., Unit A, Jollet, IL 00435 | Plumbing | s | 33,000.00 | | \$ | 33,000.00 | | | | s | | , | | | | | 2 | - | \$ | 12,032.00 |
| | Air Comfort 2550 Drege Dr., Broedvay, IL 50155 | Duct Work and Mechanical Commissioning | \$ | 27,000.00 | | \$ | 27,000,00 | | | - | s | | s | | s | | | | | ٠ | 33,000.00 27,000.00 |
| | JM Poloun 10127 West Rogerett Rd., Westchester, IL 60154 | Dection | 5 | 328,000.00 | | \$ | 328,000.00 | | ļ | | \$ | - | \$ | | \$ | _ | | \$ | _ | \$ | 328,000.00 |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | ┿ | | | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL page | 21 | | \$ | 1,215,579.00 | \$ - | \$ | 1,215,579.00 | 0.00 | \$ | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | \$ | | \$ | 1,215,579.00 |

| | | | | | | | Work | Completed | | | | |
|-------------------|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|--|-------------------|
| (TEM # | Subcontractor Name & Address | Type of Work | Original common amount | Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete | Previous | Current Total to d | eganister et | net previous billing | net amount due | remaining to bill |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 [Algoriquin Rd., Arlington Heights, II 60005 | Goneral Conditions | \$ 143,421.00 | | \$ 143,421.00 | 6% | | \$ 8,605.20 \$ 8,605 | .26 \$ 860,5 | 3 | \$ 7,744,73 | \$ 135,676.27 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 E Algonquin Rd., Aslington Heights, II 80005 | Bond | \$ 13,000.00 | | \$ 13,000.00 | 100% | -, | \$ 13,000.00 \$ 13,000 | .00 \$ 1,300.0 | 0 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 £ Algonquin Rd., Arlington Heights, it 00005 | Insurance | \$ 24,000.00 | | \$ 24,000.00 | 100% | | \$ 24,000,00 \$ 24,000 | .00 \$ 2,400.0 | 0 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 p Algonquin Rd., Arlington Heights, it 90005 | Overhead and Profit | \$ 100,000.00 | | \$ 100,000.00 | | | \$ -\$ | - s - | | \$ - | \$ 100,000.00 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 E Algonquin Rd., Arlington Heights, il 80008 | Mobilization | \$ 100,000.00 | | \$ 100,000.00 | 50% | | \$ 50,000.00 \$ 50,000 | ,000 \$ 5,000.0 | D | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | s - | s - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | s - \$ | - \$ - | - | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | 3 - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | s - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | s - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | s - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | s - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | s · \$ | - \$ - | | s - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | <u> </u> | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - S - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | <u></u> | | s - S | - \$ - | | \$ - | s - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | s - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | s - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | s - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | s - | s - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ -\$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | - | \$ - | | - | \$ - \$ | - s - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | s - \$ | - s - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ \$ | - S - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | PBC | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | s - | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | | |
| | PBC | commission's | \$ 75,000.00 | | · | - | | | | | | \$ - |
| *** | | contingency | \$ 75,000.00 | | \$ 75,000.00 | | | \$ - \$ | - \$ - | | \$ - | \$ 75,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL page | | | \$ 455,421.00 | \$ - | \$ 455,421.00 | | \$ - | C 05 505 20 6 25 222 | 35 4 0555 = | | | \$ - |
| I - I - II W WOND | | 1 | 1.9 433,421,00 | · | 3 435,421.00 | | - | \$ 95,605.26 \$ 95,605 | 26 \$ 9,560.5 | 3 \$ - | \$ 86,044.73 | \$ 369,376.27 |
| subtotal page 1 | | | \$ 1,215,579.00 | \$ - | \$ 1,215,579.00 | | \$ - | \$ - \$ | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 1,215,579.00 |
| ubtotal page 2 | | ***** | | • | \$ 455,421.00 | | \$ - | \$ 95,605.26 \$ 95,605 | 26 \$ 9,560.5 | | \$ 86,044.73 | \$ 369,376.27 |
| TOTAL | | | \$ 1,671,000.00 | \$ - | \$ 1,671,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ 95,605.26 \$ 95,605 | 26 \$ 9,560.5 | :\$ - | \$ 86,044.73 | \$ 1,584,955.27 |

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

| AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT | \$1,671,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | \$95,605.26 |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|----------------|
| EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | \$0.00 | LESS 10% RETAINED | \$9,560.53 |
| TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS | \$1,671,000.00 | NET AMOUNT EARNED | \$86,044.73 |
| CREDITS TO CONTRACT | \$0.00 | AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS | \$0.00 |
| ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | \$1,671,000.00 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | \$86,044.73 |
| | | BALANCE TO COMPLETE | \$1,584,955.27 |

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Michael Diffenderffer Senior Projet Manager

Subscribed and sworn to before me this d

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

BETH RUEHRDANZ Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 22, 2020

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT M

SCHEDULE OF VALUES (update for each pay application) PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (sheet 1 of)

| Monthly Estimate No.: | | | Í | Date: | 1/3/2017 | | |
|-----------------------|-----------|----|------------|--------|----------|----|--|
| For the Period: | 12/1/2016 | to | 12/31/2016 | Sheet: | 1 | of | |
| Contract No.: | C1575 | | | _ | | _ | |

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

For Work on:

Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

| ΓΕ <i>M #</i> | DECORPTION | CONTRACT | CURRE | ENT ESTIMATE | TOTAL ESTIN | MATE TO DATE |
|---------------|--|----------------|-----------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| R CSI | DESCRIPTION | PRICE | % DONE | AMOUNT | % DONE | AMOUNT |
| | Scaffold / Protection at Skylights | \$8,500.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Selective Demolition/ Hazard Material | \$63,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Miscellaneous Carpentry | \$103,914.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Building Insulation | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Steel Doors and Frames-Install | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Door Install Cont | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Access Doors and Frames | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Non Structural Metal Framing | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Gypsum Board | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Acoustical Panel Ceilings | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Plaster Skim Coat / Patching | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Impact Resistant Wall Protection | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Toilet Room Accessories-Install | included above | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Woodworking, Countertops, Visual Displays | \$96,185.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Doors, Frames, and Hardware | \$15,248.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Glazing Including Glass Markerboard | \$67,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Ceramic Tile, Floor Prep, Flooring / Carpeting | \$118,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Interior Painting | \$32,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Signage | \$1,200.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Toilet Room Accessories | \$2,500.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Library Stack Systems | \$83,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Library Furniture | \$225,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Fire Extinguisher Cabinets, Accessories and Suppresion | \$12,032.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Plumbing | \$33,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Duct Work and Mechanical Commissioning | \$27,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | Electical | \$328,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| | General Conditions | \$143,421.00 | 6% | \$8,605.26 | 6% | \$8,605.26 |
| [| Bond | \$13,000.00 | 100% | \$13,000.00 | 100% | \$13,000.00 |
| _ | Insurance | \$24,000.00 | 100% | \$24,000.00 | 100% | \$24,000.00 |
| \rightarrow | Overhead and Profit | \$100,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| \rightarrow | Mobilization | \$100,000.00 | 50% | \$50,000.00 | 50% | \$50,000.00 |
| | commission's contingency | \$75,000.00 | 0% | \$0.00 | 0% | \$0.00 |
| \exists | | | | | | |
| TAL | THIS SHEET: | \$1,671,000 | 6% | \$95,605.26 | 6% | \$95,605.26 |